507070295 01/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7117131 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYRONE NORTHCUTT	12/20/2020
THOMAS ORRIN BENNETT	11/29/2021
TAKESHI CASEY FUNAKI	12/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET
City:	FAIRHAVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02719

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17143779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900

Email: cmanthie@lewisroca.com **Correspondent Name:** GREGORY D. LEIBOLD

Address Line 1: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 2: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209178USCI00 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** GREGORY D. LEIBOLD SIGNATURE: /Gregory D. Leibold/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=17122887-Assignment#page1.tif source=17122887-Assignment#page2.tif source=17122887-Assignment#page3.tif

ource=17122887-Assignment#page4.tif
ource=17122887-Assignment#page5.tif
ource=16843640-Assignment#page1.tif
ource=16843640-Assignment#page2.tif
ource=16843640-Assignment#page3.tif
ource=16843640-Assignment#page4.tif
ource=16843640-Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Sanchez, Richard L. Cleghorn, Sang Yi, and Thomas Orrin Bennett, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which a patent application titled GOLF CLUB HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE WEIGHT ASSEMBLY is to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and request Assignee's legal representatives of Merchant & Gould P.C., who are associated with Customer Number 23552 to insert herein in parenthesis (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>17/122,887</u> filed on <u>December 15, 2020)</u> application's serial number and filing date when known.

AND WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as

209178USI03

the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee,

its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our

executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments

in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other

documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts

known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal

proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to

secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in

and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits,

privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by us.

[Signature page follow]

Page 2 of 3

	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of
November	, 2021	
		Richard Sanchez Pichard Lancher (Nov. 24, 202). 1:154 P.1.1)
		Richard Sanchez Inventor
November	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29th day of
		Richard L. Cleghorn Richard L. Cleghorn Inventor
December	IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 9 day of
		Sang Yi Inventor
November	IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29th day of
		Thomas Bennett
		Thomas Orrin Bennett Inventor

GC20-032US01-Assignment

Final Audit Report 2021-12-09

Created: 2021-11-24

By: Veronica Zavaleta (Veronica_Zavaleta@acushnetgolf.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA3I15m2YciaCbcvBrpaXNvf1dnSI14FIL

"GC20-032US01-Assignment" History

- Document created by Veronica Zavaleta (Veronica_Zavaleta@acushnetgolf.com) 2021-11-24 7:48:24 PM GMT- IP address: 98.190.225.2
- Document emailed to Richard Sanchez (richard_sanchez@acushnetgolf.com) for signature 2021-11-24 7:50:09 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Richard L. Cleghorn (richard_cleghorn@acushnetgolf.com) for signature 2021-11-24 7:50:09 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Sang Sun Yi (sang_yi@acushnetgolf.com) for signature 2021-11-24 7:50:09 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Thomas Bennett (tom_bennett@acushnetgolf.com) for signature 2021-11-24 7:50:09 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Sang Sun Yi (sang_yi@acushnetgolf.com) 2021-11-24 8:09:56 PM GMT- IP address: 107.127.56.33
- Email viewed by Richard Sanchez (richard_sanchez@acushnetgolf.com)
 2021-11-24 9:01:47 PM GMT- IP address: 98,190,225,2
- Document e-signed by Richard Sanchez (richard_sanchez@acushnetgolf.com)
 Signature Date: 2021-11-24 9:34:29 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 98.190.225.2
- Email viewed by Richard L. Cleghorn (richard_cleghorn@acushnetgolf.com) 2021-11-24 - 11:16:51 PM GMT- IP address: 12.38.236.194
- Email viewed by Thomas Bennett (tom_bennett@acushnetgolf.com) 2021-11-29 4:17:12 PM GMT- IP address: 98.190.225.2
- Document e-signed by Thomas Bennett (tom_bennett@acushnetgolf.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-11-29 4:19:41 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 98.190.225.2

ACUSHNET COMPANY awaaaaa Adobe Sign

- Document e-signed by Richard L. Cleghorn (richard_cleghorn@acushnetgolf.com) Signature Date: 2021-11-29 - 8:50:21 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 98.190.225.2
- Email viewed by Sang Sun Yi (sang_yi@acushnetgolf.com) 2021-12-09 - 9:15:04 PM GMT- IP address: 98.190.225.2
- Document e-signed by Sang Sun Yi (sang_yi@acushnetgolf.com) Signature Date: 2021-12-09 - 9:21:09 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 98.190.225.2- Signature captured from device with phone number XXXXXXX0204
- Agreement completed. 2021-12-09 - 9:21:09 PM GMT

ACUSHNET

2000203035 Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 12/10/2021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tyrone Northcutt, Thomas Orrin Bennett, and Takeshi Casey Funaki, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which a patent application titled GOLF CLUB HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE WEIGHT ASSEMBLY is to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and request Assignee's legal representatives of Merchant & Gould P.C., who are associated with Customer Number 23552 to insert herein in parenthesis (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/843,640 _____, filed on __April 8, 2020 _____) this application's serial number and filing date when known.

AND WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as

04878.0123USI3

the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee,

its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our

executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments

in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other

documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts

known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal

proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to

secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in

and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits,

privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by us.

[Signature page follow]

Page 2 of 3

1	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	•
12/20	Tyrone Northcutt Inventor	>
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day o, 20	ıf
	Thomas Orrin Bennett Inventor	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day o, 20	f
	Takeshi Casey Funaki Inventor	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
	Yrone Northcutt nventor
**	, divor
/ IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of
NOVENZER 2020	of the control of the state of
	1 - 1
	Mutst
T	homas Orrin Bennett
In	iventor
	•
IN TECTIMONIV WHEDEOU	
	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
Ŧ	akeshi Casey Funaki
	ivenior

Tyrone Northcutt Inventor IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Thomas Orrin Bennett Inventor IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 20 Thomas Orrin Bennett Inventor IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of		, 20	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 20 Thomas Orrin Bennett Inventor IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of			
		•	
Thomas Orrin Bennett Inventor IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3rd day of		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
Inventor IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3rd day of			
December , 20_20.		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3rd	day of
	December		
Takeshi Casey Funaki Inventor		•	